

SR0844

LRB095 22244 GRL 52555 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Dr. A.J. Sellett; and

WHEREAS, Dr. A.J. Sellett practiced obstetrics-gynecology in the Illinois Valley area for many years; he also worked as a general practice physician in recent years; and

7 WHEREAS, Dr. A.J. Sellett served on the La Salle-Peru 8 Township High School Board for over two decades; after retiring 9 from the school board, he established the Dr. A.J. Sellett 10 Medical Scholarship, which helped La Salle-Peru graduates 11 going into pre-med programs in college; and

12 WHEREAS, Dr. A.J. Sellett will be remembered by all who 13 knew him as a straightforward and caring doctor; therefore, be 14 it

15 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL 16 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 17 his family and friends, the passing of Dr. A.J. Sellett; and be 18 it further

19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 20 presented to the family of Dr. A.J. Sellett as an expression of SR0844

1 our sympathy.